COURSE HANDOUT
 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT (MBA-206)
MBA-2nd SEMESTER
ACADEMIC YEAR (2023-24)
Dr. Amanpreet Kaur
Assistant Professor
School of Management
School of Management

Book 2, Ch.3
26
Standard codification and variety reduction   Book 1, Ch.3
Unit-V Inventory and Quality Management
27
Inventory Management: Meaning, Objectives and Benefits
of Inventory management,  of Inventory management,
Book 2, Ch.7
ry-management/
28 Types of inventories and cost of inventories Book 1, Ch.7
29 Inventory management and control  Book 2, Ch.7
30 Process of inventory management and control Book 1, Ch.7
31
Techniques of Inventory Control: ABC, VED, FSN, EOQ,
JIT manufacturing
Book 2, Ch.7
123456789/80818/3/Unit-5.pdf
32
Quality Management- Objectives, principles, functions &
factors Affecting
Book2, Ch. 8
123456789/35876/5/Unit-2.pdf
33
Introduction to TQM, Six Sigma, Kanban & Kaizen.
ntationintrosixsigma.pdf
2. A video lecture on Cost of Quality
3 A video lecture on EOQ models
4 A video lecture on Six Sigma
5 The site contains many useful articles related to quality management.
GRADING AND ASSESSMENT
 Sessional Test: 15 marks
 Assignment: 10 marks
 Attendance: 5 marks
 Final Examination: 70 marks
COURSE POLICIES
 Attendance: Minimum 75% attendance is mandatory to appear in the final examination of the course.
 Academic Integrity: MIET’s academic integrity policies apply. Plagiarism will not be tolerated.
 Late Submissions: Assignments and projects must be submitted by the specified timelines.
FACULTY INFORMATION
 Office Hours
 Monday (12:55 PM – 1:45 PM)